





RECC



U.S. Department of Commerce Datent and Trademark Office

VER SHEET NLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Fantasy Productions, Inc.

Play Visions, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Play Visions, Inc.

Internal Address: Webb T. Nelson, President Street Address: 19180 - 144th Avenue N.E.

City: Woodinville

State: Washington

Zip Code: 98072

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance

Change of Name OF CORPORTION

Execution Date STATEOF WASHINGTON, CERTIFICATE - AUGUST 18 1997

4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: None

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

None

1,832,887 1,843,063

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Roy E. Mattern Jr., Attorney

Internal Address: Building 4 Street Address: 13415 S.E. 30th

City: Bellevue

State: Washington

Zip Code: 98005

6. Total Number of Registrations involved: 2	2
--	---

7. Total Fee (37CFR	3.41)	\$65.00
Enclosed Check #	19049	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Roy E. N	Mattern .	Jr.
Name of	Person	Signing

Roymattern	
Signature	

April 11,2000	
Date	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ETUCLOSURES

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to PLAY VISIONS, INC.

UBI Number: 600 607 830

CALINDA DE LA CALINDA DE LA CONTROL DE LA CALINDA DE L

Date: August 18, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

2-341267-

SNOISIN JUTA 9282878757

CHANGE OF CORPORATION NAME

FOR RECORDING IN U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE REGARDING REGISTRATION 1,832,887, OF APRIL 26, 1994, AND REGISTRATION

RDING REGISTRATION 1,832,887, OF APRIL 26, 1994, AND REGISTRATION 1,843,063, OF JULY 5, 1994, BOTH FOR THE MARK, PLAY VISIONS.

Webb T. Nelson, a Corporate Officer of the same corporation, originally incorporated as

Fantasy Productions, Inc., in the State of Washington, at 1137 North 96th Street in Seattle

Washington 98103, and soon during business as Play Visions; subsequently, in the records of the

State of Washington, changed the corporation name to Play Visions, Inc., and the current address

is:

Play Visions, Inc.

19180 - 144th Avenue N.E.

Woodinville, Washington 98072

Therefore, the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office are hereby requested to be

changed to show that these registrations are owned and continue to be used by Play Visions, Inc.

They are further identified as follows:

Registration 1,832,887

Registered April 26, 1994

Service Mark, Play Visions

International Class 35

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0741 Registration 1,843,063 Registered July 5, 1994

Trademark, Play Visions

International Class 28

Thank you!

	11/1/
Date	4/10/00

Webb T. Nelson

President (currently) of

Play Visions, Inc.,

formerly a Corporate Office

of Fantasy Productions, Inc.

ENLLOSURES!

- .) PLAY VISIONS CHECK 19049 of 4/10/00 FOR \$6500.
- 2) COPY OF REGISTATION 1832887
- RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRANSMARK UNLY (2PAGE) 3)
- STATE OF WASHINGTON "CERTURICATE" OF AUGUST 18, 1997 4)
- CORPORATE NAME CHANGE, IN ARTICLES _ OF JULY 28, 1997

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

AUG 1 8 1997

FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

The following Articles of Amendment are executed by the FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Washington corporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read:

The name of this corporation is Play Visions, Inc.

- 3. The date of the adoption of the amendment by all of the shareholders of the corporation is July 28, 1997.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by all of the share holders of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030. (AC 23B.10.04C)

These Articles of Amendment are executed by the corporation by its duly authorized President.

DATED: July 28, 1997.

FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Mark J. Chernick, President

SNOISIN JUTA 988288787

394 PG5 MAR 07' 00' 17:20

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0743